TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM698550

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as agent		12/22/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEW STAR METALS INC.		
Street Address:	6855 Commerce Blvd.		
City:	Canton		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48187		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	WORLD CLASS CORRUGATING LLC		
Street Address:	6855 Commerce Blvd.		
City:	Canton		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48187		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	CANFIELD COATING LLC		
Street Address:	6855 Commerce Blvd.	6855 Commerce Blvd.	
City:	Canton		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48187		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	MATERIAL SCIENCES CORPORATION		
Street Address:	6855 Commerce Blvd.		
City:	Canton		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48187		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	CONTINUOUS COLOUR COAT LIMITED		
Street Address:	6855 Commerce Blvd.		
City:	Canton		
		TRADEMARK	

REEL: 007545 FRAME: 0060

900666333

State/Country	MICHIGAN
State/Country:	IVIIONIGAN
Postal Code:	48187
Entity Type:	Corporation: ONTARIO
Name:	ELECTRIC COATING TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	6855 Commerce Blvd.
City:	Canton
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48187
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	PREMIER RESOURCE GROUP LLC
Street Address:	6855 Commerce Blvd.
City:	Canton
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48187
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3937140	NEW STAR METALS
Registration Number:	4522974	SEAL OF QUALITY WC
Registration Number:	4518898	WC PANEL
Registration Number:	0787411	PANELDRAIN
Registration Number:	2988948	CMC CANFIELD METAL COATING
Registration Number:	4178954	CMC CANFIELD METAL COATING CORPORATION
Serial Number:	86173051	QUIET PATCH
Serial Number:	86330115	MSC SMART STEEL
Serial Number:	86336651	MSC SMART ALUMINUM
Registration Number:	4058578	MAT SEAL
Registration Number:	3549904	QUIET TAPE
Registration Number:	4023016	DECO STEEL
Registration Number:	3502503	QUIET LOCK
Registration Number:	3379261	VIVICOLOR
Registration Number:	3437200	QUIET ALUMINUM
Registration Number:	3196287	MSC
Registration Number:	3304162	MAKING LIFE QUIET
Registration Number:	3313066	MAGNADAMP
Registration Number:	3344641	ELECTROBRITE
Registration Number:	2442979	SOUNDTRAP
Registration Number:	2244870	QUIET STEEL

TRADEMARK REEL: 007545 FRAME: 0061

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3407843	METAL KOTING CONTINUOUS COLOUR COAT LIMI
Registration Number:	4141304	REPLIKOTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hmiller@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Holly Miller

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

Address Line 2: Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40870.00.0278
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Holly Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=Trademark Release (Material Sciences) Executed#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (Material Sciences) Executed#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (Material Sciences) Executed#page3.tif source=Trademark Release (Material Sciences) Executed#page4.tif source=Trademark Release (Material Sciences) Executed#page5.tif source=Trademark Release (Material Sciences) Executed#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007545 FRAME: 0062

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

December 22, 2021

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated December 22, 2016, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5955, Frame 0820 on January 5, 2017 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), NEW STAR METALS INC., a Delaware corporation ("New Star"), WORLD CLASS CORRUGATING LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation ("World Class"), CANFIELD COATING LLC, a Delaware corporation ("Canfield"), MATERIAL SCIENCES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("MSC"), CONTINUOUS COLOUR COAT LIMITED, a corporation formed under the laws of the Province of Ontario ("Canadian Borrower"), ELECTRIC COATING TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a Delaware corporation ("ECT") and PREMIER RESOURCE GROUP LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation ("Premier Resource", and together with New Star, World Class, Canfield, MSC, Canadian Borrower and ECT, each individually a "Releasee" and collectively, "Releasees"), created in favor of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, "Releasor"), a security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Releasees have requested and Releasor has agreed to provide this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to confirm the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, intending to be legally bound and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor hereby (i) terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation, all of each Releasee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including each trademark listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, and (ii) reassigns, transfers and conveys to each Releasee any right, title and interest of the Releasor in the Trademark Collateral, in each case, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.
- 3. <u>Authorization</u>. Releasor hereby authorizes Releasees or Releasees' agent to record this Release of Trademark Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007545 FRAME: 0063 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: <u>Herbert C. Korn</u> Name: Herbert C. Korn

Title: Authorized Signatory

RECORDED: 12/29/2021 REEL: 007545 FRAME: 0064